Final Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document  Rev.1.1
www.infineon.com    2024-03-12
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN7534U
Dual-channel  low-side 5  A gate driver  ICs with low output resistance
and excellent t iming accuracy  in  TSNP leadless package
Description
The EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN7534U is offered in a small and versatile 6-pin TSNP package. High output current
capability together with active output voltage clamping, tight timing specifications, and optimized start-up and

Pin 1 marking
Date code (YW)
Type code
Final Datasheet 19 Rev.1.1
 2024-03-12
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN7534U
Dual-channel 5 A, high-speed, low-side gate driver ICs
Package outlines
9.2 PG-TSNP-6
Figure 15 PG-TSNP-6 outline
Table 15 Week date code marking - digit “W”
Week W Week W Week W Week W Week W
1 A 12 N 23 4 34 h 45 v
2 B 13 P 24 5 35 j 46 x
3 C 14 Q 25 6 36 k 47 y
4 D 15 R 26 7 37 l 48 z
5 E 16 S 27 a 38 n 49 8
6 F 17 T 28 b 39 p 50 9
7 G 18 U 29 c 40 q 51 2
8 H 19 V 30 d 41 r 52 3
9 J 20 W 31 e 42 s – –
10 K 21 Y 32 f 43 t – –
11 L 22 Z 33 g 44 u – –
·
Final Datasheet 20 Rev.1.1
 2024-03-12
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN7534U
Dual-channel 5 A, high-speed, low-side gate driver ICs
Package outlines
Figure 16 PG-TSNP-6 footprint
Figure 17 PG-TSNP-6 packaging
The drawing is in compliance with ISO 128-30, Projection Method 1 [           ]
All dimensions are in units mm
Pin1  Marking
4
4
8
0.5
1.
7
1.3
Final Datasheet 21 Rev.1.1
 2024-03-12
EiceDRIVER™ 2EDN7534U
Dual-channel 5 A, high-speed, low-side gate driver ICs
Revision history
10 Revision history
Version Date Changes
Rev.1.1 2024-03-12 Replaced Figure 17
Rev.1.0 2024-02-13 Datasheet release for 2EDN7534U version
Trademarks
All referenced product or service names and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Edition 2024-03-12
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2024 Infineon Technologies AG.
All Rights Reserved.
Do you have a question about any